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AN ACT TO EXPAND THE MEMBERSHIP OF THE RESOURCES 

DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION FOR BRUNSWICK COUNTY.  
 
The General Assembly of North Carolina enacts: 
 

Section 1.  The first sentence of Section 10 of Chapter 268, Session Laws of 
1961 is amended by deleting all of the language after the first semicolon and 
substituting:  "such commission shall be composed of 11 bipartisan members, to be 
named by the Brunswick County Board of Commissioners as follows:  
Two from each of the five electoral districts for county commissioners, as provided by 
Section 3 of Chapter 444, Session Laws of 1977 as rewritten by Section 4 of Chapter 
802, Session Laws of 1981; and one from Brunswick County at large."  

Sec. 2.  The two additional members authorized by this act shall be appointed 
for terms as follows:  one to expire March 3, 1988, and one to expire March 3, 1989.  
Their successors shall serve for three year terms.  One of the additional members shall 
be from electoral district 4, the other from electoral district 2.  The nine existing 
members shall represent the electoral district in which they reside, except that one of the 
three members from electoral district 1 shall be designated by the Brunswick County 
Board of Commissioners to be the at-large member.  

Sec. 3.  This act is effective upon ratification.  
In the General Assembly read three times and ratified, this the 7th day of 

July, 1986.  


